CS471U Series
10 - 15 KV, 75nS RECTIFIER
Electrical Characteristics at 25°C in oil unless otherwise specified
Characteristics  Symb. CS471U10 CS471U12 CS471U15 UNITS
Peak Reverse Voltage  VRRM 10 12 15 KV
Avg. Forward Current @ Toil = 60°C Io 700 600 450 mA
Max. Reverse Recovery Time  trr 75  nS
Max. Reverse Current @ VRRM IR 2 µA
Peak Surge Current, 1/2 Cycle @ 60 Hz Ifsm 30 A A
Peak Avalanche Energy, T = 20µsec Ersm 100 120 150 mJ
Maximum Forward Voltage Drop @ 1.0 A VF 25 30 37.5 V
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 to 130 °C
 Encapsulated in UL Listed Epoxy (94V-0)
Rev 0, 9/98
PO Box 700968 ● Dallas TX   75370
Ph (972) 248-7691 ● Fax (972) 381-9998
XXXX     CS471U12
1.80
.75
ø.032
1.64 TYP.
AFTER  BENDING
.35 MAX
.75 MIN
BOTH SIDES
EPOXY FLASH ON LEAD
MAY EXTEND 0.15”
FROM DIODE BODY.
TOLERANCES:
.XX ±.050
.XXX ±.005